PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Larry D. Mattingly			06/21/2010		
Steven M. Vanderb	ur		06/21/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	MCE Blending	j, LLC			
Street Address:		Place, Suite 2			
City:	Sanford				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32771				
	ERS Total: 2	Num	ber		
PROPERTY NUMBI]		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 2				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property PCT Number:	ERS Total: 2	US1020207	ber		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 2		ber		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property PCT Number: Application Numbe	ERS Total: 2	US1020207	ber		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 2 Type r: CE DATA	US1020207 12569698	ber		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 2 Type r: CE DATA (404)873	US1020207 12569698			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 2 Type r: CE DATA (404)873	US1020207 12569698 			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 2 Type r: CE DATA (404)873 (404.873. 404.873. agg.pate	US1020207 12569698 8513 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 8512 nt.docketing@agg.com			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 2 Type r: CE DATA (404)873 (404)873 (404)873 agg.pate ne: Clark G.	US1020207 12569698 8513 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 8512 nt.docketing@agg.com Sullivan			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 2 Type r: CE DATA (404)873 (404)873 (404.873. agg.pate ne: Clark G. 171 17th	US1020207 12569698 3-8513 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 8512 nt.docketing@agg.com Sullivan Street, NW, Suite 2100			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 2 Type r: CE DATA (404)873 (404)873 (404.873. agg.pate ne: Clark G. 171 17th	US1020207 12569698 8513 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 8512 nt.docketing@agg.com Sullivan			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property PCT Number: Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 2 Type Type r: CE DATA (404)873 (404)873 (404)873 agg.pate A04.873. agg.pate ne: Clark G. 171 17th Atlanta, 0	US1020207 12569698 3-8513 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 8512 nt.docketing@agg.com Sullivan Street, NW, Suite 2100			

source=23294_5_8402_2010_06_23_ASN_AFD_Assignment_(12569698_and_PCT_US10_20207)#page1.tif source=23294_5_8402_2010_06_23_ASN_AFD_Assignment_(12569698_and_PCT_US10_20207)#page2_tif **PATENT**

501212697

REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0327

-1

PATENT REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Larry D. Mattingly and Steven M. Vanderbur, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application entitled ""METHOD FOR MODIFYING THE VOLATILITY OF PETROLEUM PRIOR TO ETHANOL ADDITION," filed on September 29, 2009 in the United States Patent Office as U.S.S.N. 12/569,698, and on January 6, 2010 through the Patent Cooperation Treaty as PCT Application No. PCT/US10/20207 (the "Applications");

WHEREAS, the Applications claim priority to a United States provisional application assigned U.S.S.N. 61/144,379, filed January 13, 2009 ("the Priority Application");

WHEREAS, MCE Blending, LLC, having a principal place of business at 1510 Kastner Place, Suite 2, Sanford, FL 32771, desires to acquire the Applications, and to document its acquisition of and title to the Applications;

WHEREAS, the Priority Application, and the invention described therein, has previously been assigned to MCE Blending, LLC, by an assignment executed on December 18, 2009;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, Larry D. Mattingly and Steven M. Vanderbur, to the extent not previously assigned to MCE Blending, LLC by assignment or operation of law, hereby assign, transfer and convey unto MCE Blending, LLC, in and for all countries throughout the world, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and national stage entries thereof;

Furthermore, We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

This conveyance shall extend to any reissue, renewal, revivals, division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said Applications and any substitution applications therefore, and shall further include all rights of priority in and to the Applications.

2129357v2

PATENT REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0329

Assignment of U.S.S.N. 61/144,379, U.S.S.N. 12/569,698 and PCT/US10/20207 Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto executed this assignment on the date below indicated:

Larry D. Maffingl \mathcal{O} Date: 20,

Witnessed by:

Mame: IC cne_

Date: 6/21/10

Witnessed by:

Steven M. Vanderbur Date: Name: Date:

2129357v2

Assignment of U.S.S.N. 61/144,379, U.S.S.N. 12/569,698 and PCT/US10/20207 Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto executed this assignment on the date below indicated:

Witnessed by:

Larry D. Mattingly Date:

Name:

Steven M. Vanderbur Date: 6/21/2010

Date:

Witnessed by:

UM Raled Name: Date: 6/21/2010

2129357v2

RECORDED: 06/23/2010